

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1093 of 2016

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Mst. Savitri Bai

11/08/2016	Shri R.N.Pusty, counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission. Issue notice to the respondents as per rules making it returnable in seven weeks. In the meanwhile, appellant is directed to deposit Rs. 2,50,000/- within a period of one month from today before the Tribunal and list the case thereafter. Claimants would be entitled to withdraw the amount so deposited by the appellant. Sd/- Pritinker Diwaker Judge	