

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Misc. Appeal (C) No.1093 of 2016

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Verses** Mst. Savitri Bai & Ors.

08.11.2016	Shri RN Pusty, counsel for the appellant. None for respondents 1 to 6 though served as per Office note dated 04.11.16. Notice issued to respondent No.7 returned unserved as he is not residing in the given address. Learned counsel for the appellant prays that he will file proper application to dispense with the service of respondents No.7 under the relevant provisions of Order 41 Rule 14 (4) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (for short 'the Code'). As prayed, let the application filed within two weeks. Heard on admission. The appeal has been preferred within its limitation. The appeal is admitted for consideration. Record of the concerned Tribunal be requisitioned through usual and fax mode. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to file necessary documents in compliance of Order dated 11.8.2016 for depositing Rs.2,50,000/- before the concerned Tribunal within a period of one month from 11.8.2016. A copy of this Order be sent to the concerned Tribunal through Registrar (Judicial). The concerned Tribunal is directed that if the appellant complies order dated 11.8.16, the remaining part of the award amount shall remain stayed until further orders. If the appellant	

fails to deposit the amount as directed, the Tribunal is at liberty to execute the entire award amount as per the provisions of law.

List this matter for further hearing after two weeks.

In view of the above, IA No.01/16 for grant of stay stands disposed of.

Sd/-

(Chandra Bhushan Bajpai)

Judge