

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

MAC No. 1093 of 2016

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Mst. Savitri Bai

MAC 1224/2016

26.07.2024	Shri Akash Shrivastava appears on behalf of Shri Ratan N. Pusty, counsel for the appellant. Shri Vipin Singh appears on behalf of Shri Vijay Singh, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 6. Counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 6 seeks and is granted time to file Vakalatnama (power) on their behalf. List it along with MAC 1224/2016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge