



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1224 of 2016

Mus. Savitri Bai & Ors. **versus** Vijay Kumar & Another

MAC/1093/2016

17/09/2024	<u>MAC No. 1224/2016</u> Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vipin Singh, Advocate for the Appellants. Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.N. Pusty, Advocate for Respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the Appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to rectify the default. <u>MAC No. 1093/2016</u> Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.N. Pusty, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vipin Singh, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 6. List this matter along with MAC No. 1224/2016. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	

