



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1224 of 2016**

Mus. Savitri Bai & Ors. **Versus** Vijay Kumar & Anr.

**MAC No. 1093/2016**

**Order Sheet**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <p><b>06/01/2025</b></p> | <p>Mr. Vipin Singh, counsel for the appellants in MAC No. 1224/2016 and for respondents No. 1 to 6 in MAC No. 1093/2016.</p> <p>Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.N. Pusty, counsel for respondent No. 2 in MAC No. 1224/2016 and for appellants in MAC No. 1093/2016.</p> <p><b><u>MAC No. 1224/2016</u></b></p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2016, application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the application (I.A. No. 01/2016) is allowed.</p> <p>Delay of 56 days in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>List these matters for final hearing after two weeks.</p> <p align="right">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |

H.L. Sahu