



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1224 of 2016

Mus. Savitri Bai **versus** Vijay Kumar

MAC/1093/2016

Order Sheet

17/04/2025	<u>MAC No.1224/2016</u> Shri Keshav Dewangan appears on behalf of Shri Vipin Singh, counsel for the appellants. Notice upon respondent No.1 is ordered to be dispensed with. Shri Aakash Shrivastava appears on behalf of Shri R.N.Pusty, counsel for respondent No.2. Shri Keshav Dewangan submits that arguing counsel Shri Vipin Singh is out of station due some urgent personal work and prays for time to argue the matter. Shri Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Advocate, who appears before this Court, submits that his name is wrongly mentioned in the cause list as one of the counsel for the respondents, but as a matter of fact he is not appearing for any respondent nor filed any Vakalatnama or power on behalf of any respondent, therefore, his name be deleted from the cause list. On due consideration of his submission and on perusal of record, no power or Vakalatnama has been filed by him on

Anjani	behalf of any respondent, therefore, Registry is directed not to publish his name in this appeal, in the cause list. As prayed by counsel appearing for the appellants, list it for final hearing after 4 weeks. <u>MAC No.1093/2016</u> Shri Aakash Shrivastava appears on behalf of Shri R.N.Pusty, counsel for appellant. Shri Keshav Dewangan, who appears on behalf of Shri Vipin Singh in MAC No.1224/2016 for claimants/appellants, prays for time to file Vakalatnama / Power on behalf of claimants/respondents No. 1 to 6 in this appeal. Notice to respondent No.7 is already dispensed with. List it along with MAC No.1224/2016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
--------	---