



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1224 of 2016

Mus. Savitri Bai **versus** Vijay Kumar

MAC/1093/2016

Order Sheet

27/06/2025	<u>MAC No. 1224 of 2016</u> Shri Sachidanand Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Vipin Singh, learned Advocate for the appellants. Shri Akash Shrivastava appears on behalf of Shri R.N.Pusty, learned Advocate for the respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the arguing counsel Shri Vipin Singh, Advocate is not available today due to some urgent work and prays for some time in the matter. As prayed by him, list it after two weeks along with MAC No. 1093/2016. <u>MAC No.1093/2016</u> Shri Akash Shrivastava appears on behalf of Shri R.N.Pusty, learned Advocate for the appellant. Shri Sachidanand Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Vipin Singh, learned Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 6. List it along with MAC No.1224/2016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Anjani	