



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1224 of 2016

Mus. Savitri Bai **versus** Vijay Kumar

MAC/1093/2016

Order Sheet

14/07/2025	<u>MAC No 1224 of 2016</u> None for the appellant when the matter is called. Shri Akash Shrivastava appears on behalf of Shri R.N.Pusty, counsel for respondent No.2, while notice upon respondent No.1 is dispensed with. The matter is listed for orders on “Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for the Nation.” However, since no representation is made on behalf of the appellant, list it along with MAC No.1093/2016. <u>MAC No.1093/2016</u> Shri Akash Shrivastava appears on behalf of Shri R.N.Pusty, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondents No.1 to 6, while notice upon respondent No.7 is dispensed with.
-------------------	--

Anjani	The matter is listed for orders on “Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for the Nation.” Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is no possibility of amicable settlement between the parties through Mediation. In that view of the matter, list it for final hearing after 4 weeks along with MAC No.1224/2016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
--------	---