



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1224 of 2016

Mus. Savitri Bai **versus** Vijay Kumar

MAC/1093/2016

Order Sheet

07/01/2026	<u>MAC No.1224/2016</u> None for the appellants when the matter is called. Shri Ratan Pusty, counsel for respondent No.2. The case is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for the Nation. However, counsel for the appellants is absent. Therefore, the matter be listed for final hearing along with MAC No. 1093/2016. <u>MAC No.1093/2016</u> Shri Ratan Pusty, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondents, though served. The case is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for the Nation. However, counsel for the respondents are absent. List it along with MAC No.1224/2016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Anjani	